Training 07 Dec 2025 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1885
1266
1145
1938
1422
1542
1356
1501
1793
1073
1109
1265
2042
2021
1994
1319
1564
1535
2085
2054
1597
1727
1684
1005
1582
1481
1755
1646
1288
1921
1447
1572
1175
1653
1229
1251
2076
1301
1414
1905

Police officer murder in Helsinki
Apples declare independence

Analog computers delivered

Wizards start online potion-brewing classes
Homemade vase goes to waste
Coca-Cola goes bankrupt

Great wall around Australia

Gravity temporarily lost during picnic
Aliens leave Earth

Unicorns finally join zoo

Zombies launch beauty products
Mirrors start talking back

Green grass turns blue

Dinosaur park opens in downtown Manhattan
Dr. Kolb runs a marathon

Peace in the Gulf region

Balloons declare independence
Student is praised for cheating
Unicorns join the army

Bicycle races on clouds

Plane hijacking in Cairo

Non ends celibacy

A mirror starts a diary

Moon becomes music venue

Vegan bacon goes on sale

Lizards start a band

Woman receives 10 children

Disco Planet in the solar system
Robots learn to dance

Brain gym made compulsory in schools
Goldfish win the lottery together
Sharks turn vegetarian

Rash stops itching

Office opened in Riga

Reverse poem becomes a big success
Alien learns Swedish

Worms build skyscrapers overnight
Doppelgangers take over the world
Carrots grow on trees

Vampires join the PTA
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1710
1255
1423
1711

1117
1178
1055
1537
1904
1113
1694
1124
1351
1383
1827
2056
1050
2074
1946
1739
1590
1871
1802
1695
1387
1553
1096
1792
1707
1328
1680
1951

1211

1295
1724
2003
1427
1500
1303
1733

Cats run the city

Description of the immune system
Troll runs for mayor

Pigs fly over mountains

Fire-breathing kittens appear
Chickens teach stand-up comedy
Railway tunnel built through Denmark
Fantastical creatures vote on new anthem
Socks find their perfect matches
Penalty kick goes wide

Invisible unicorn competing

Fairies discover social media

Friendly tornado brushes by

Queen dies

Rain of tacos falls in Texas

Talking plants demand rights

Ants move into houses

Monsters attend therapy groups

Fairy chooses bank job

Dragon no longer breathes fire

Spider bitten by a human

New political party is founded
Wedding fair on the Nile

Fairies open late-night taco truck
Wizard loses magic wand

Hairdresser cuts off ear

Zebras apply for fashion industry

Cars learn to dance

Giraffe gets stuck in supermarket aisle
Turtles challenge cheetahs

Dinosaurs invent new sport

Hamsters break world speed record
Witch is exposed on social media

Old shoes reminisce about adventures
Concert tickets sell out

Fish schools enroll in language class
Giant octopus discovered

Female state secretary on maternity leave
Second moon found

Ice cream truck becomes spaceship
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1459
1622
1912
1364
1593
1344
1233
1000
1192
1659
1374
1524
1507
2023
1306
1617
2041
1657
1076
1720
2029
2070
1931
1736
1230
1800
1133
1920
1185
1604
1831
1868
1874
1310
1696
1202
1857
1567
1656
2004

Mum delivers triplets

Netherlands changes national colours
Every day ends with a cliffhanger
Sun shines chocolate syrup
Supermarket offers time discounts
Famous politician arrested

Gnome builds a rocket ship

Pickles plan secret heist
Stewardesses stake

Erased memories stored in clouds
Cuddlepocalypse

Dancing is made illegal

Bubble wrap breaks records

Time travel becomes mundane
Entrepreneur retires aged fourteen
Flight to the Caribbean

Mice perform Shakespeare
Chocolate factory runs dry

Owls become taxi drivers

High-rise demolished
Schwarzenegger becomes US President
Invisible gorilla steals all the bananas
Pancakes fly to space

Computer becomes outdated

Birds start speaking English

Court ruling accepted

Library books start gossiping
Dragonfly union forms at park
Friendly dragons bring stories to life
Llamas win science fair

Gnomes win Olympics

Village elects talking frog

Ceiling fans become poets
Swimming lake is polluted

Elves win marathons globally
Declaration declared intangible
Cicero learns French

Fishing without any bait

Weather channel predicts unicorns
Google wins award
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1023
1159
1758
1147
1162
1611
1757
1715
1415
1638
1844
1551
1261
1691
1578
1035
1879
1822
1129
1753
1961
1238
1196
1884
1737
2082
1075
1722
1083
1282
1865
1106
2034
2032
1610
1071
1292
1357
1690
1173

Wizards host Olympic games
Pigs fly lessons offered

Wormhole opens in neighborhood swimming pool

Aliens discover Earth’s best pizza

Talking trees lobby for peace

Singularity causes dance-offs

Asteroids sell real estate

Professional sleeper sets world record
Stores have no winter jackets left

Talking trees write novels

Venus' sky clears

Industry is changing direction.

Space hamsters start their own colony
Pilot afraid of flying

Thunderstorms throw surprise dance parties
Recycle bin gains consciousness

Socks mysteriously multiply again

Fairies win lottery jackpot

Underwater car manufactured

Fire swallower burns palate

Wizards host televised baking competition
Pajama party at the office

Dinosaur fossils misplaced at local library
Dinosaurs seek legal citizenship
Sunflowers start singing

The army resigns

Engagement of Birgit and Martin

The sun hosts a picnic

Penguins solve climate crisis

Zebra's reindeer gone

Woolly mammoths open ice cream parlors
Dinosaurs play chess

Zombies demand better working conditions
Alien decided to nap

Invisible cat spotted

Flying squirrels start a band

Invisible cats take over

Assassination attempt on the Chancellor
Wishes fall from the sky

Knights battle with jelly
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1704
1130
1430
1503
1324
1621
2066
1119
1132
1964
1910
1346
1095
1155
2062

Fishermen catch eels

Planets attend therapy sessions
The antibiotics are finished

Aliens join the choir

Giant squid runs marathon

Llamas walk the runway in Paris
New cutlery introduced

Boss lays off everyone

Student gets B on blood test
Worms protest soil conditions
Hairdresser clips eagle's wings
Talking doorbell becomes celebrity
Zombie awards ceremony held
Fish swap places with flying squirrels
Lavender fields sold at auction
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