Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 98e9ceed Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

1	1885	Police officer murder in Helsinki
2	1266	Apples declare independence
3	1145	Analog computers delivered
4	1938	Wizards start online potion-brewing classes
5	1422	Homemade vase goes to waste
6	1542	Coca-Cola goes bankrupt
7	1356	Great wall around Australia
8	1501	Gravity temporarily lost during picnic
9	1793	Aliens leave Earth
10	1073	Unicorns finally join zoo
11	1109	Zombies launch beauty products
12	1265	Mirrors start talking back
13	2042	Green grass turns blue
14	2021	Dinosaur park opens in downtown Manhattan
15	1994	Dr. Kolb runs a marathon
16	1319	Peace in the Gulf region
17	1564	Balloons declare independence
18	1535	Student is praised for cheating
19	2085	Unicorns join the army
20	2054	Bicycle races on clouds
21	1597	Plane hijacking in Cairo
22	1727	Non ends celibacy
23	1684	A mirror starts a diary
24	1005	Moon becomes music venue
25	1582	Vegan bacon goes on sale
26	1481	Lizards start a band
27	1755	Woman receives 10 children
28	1646	Disco Planet in the solar system
29	1288	Robots learn to dance
30	1921	Brain gym made compulsory in schools
31	1447	Goldfish win the lottery together
32	1572	Sharks turn vegetarian
33	1175	Rash stops itching
34	1653	Office opened in Riga
35	1229	Reverse poem becomes a big success
36	1251	Alien learns Swedish
37	2076	Worms build skyscrapers overnight
38	1301	Doppelgängers take over the world
39	1414	Carrots grow on trees
40	1905	Vampires join the PTA

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 98e9ceed Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

41	1710	Cats run the city
42	1255	Description of the immune system
43	1423	Troll runs for mayor
44	1711	Pigs fly over mountains
45	1117	Fire-breathing kittens appear
46	1178	Chickens teach stand-up comedy
47	1055	Railway tunnel built through Denmark
48	1537	Fantastical creatures vote on new anthem
49	1904	Socks find their perfect matches
50	1113	Penalty kick goes wide
51	1694	Invisible unicorn competing
52	1124	Fairies discover social media
53	1351	Friendly tornado brushes by
54	1383	Queen dies
55	1827	Rain of tacos falls in Texas
56	2056	Talking plants demand rights
57	1050	Ants move into houses
58	2074	Monsters attend therapy groups
59	1946	Fairy chooses bank job
60	1739	Dragon no longer breathes fire
61	1590	Spider bitten by a human
62	1871	New political party is founded
63	1802	Wedding fair on the Nile
64	1695	Fairies open late-night taco truck
65	1387	Wizard loses magic wand
66	1553	Hairdresser cuts off ear
67	1096	Zebras apply for fashion industry
68	1792	Cars learn to dance
69	1707	Giraffe gets stuck in supermarket aisle
70	1328	Turtles challenge cheetahs
71	1680	Dinosaurs invent new sport
72	1951	Hamsters break world speed record
73	1211	Witch is exposed on social media
74	1295	Old shoes reminisce about adventures
75	1724	Concert tickets sell out
76	2003	Fish schools enroll in language class
77	1427	Giant octopus discovered
78	1500	Female state secretary on maternity leave
79	1303	Second moon found
80	1733	Ice cream truck becomes spaceship

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 98e9ceed Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

81	1459	Mum delivers triplets
82	1622	Netherlands changes national colours
83	1912	Every day ends with a cliffhanger
84	1364	Sun shines chocolate syrup
85	1593	Supermarket offers time discounts
86	1344	Famous politician arrested
87	1233	Gnome builds a rocket ship
88	1000	Pickles plan secret heist
89	1192	Stewardesses stake
90	1659	Erased memories stored in clouds
91	1374	Cuddlepocalypse
92	1524	Dancing is made illegal
93	1507	Bubble wrap breaks records
94	2023	Time travel becomes mundane
95	1306	Entrepreneur retires aged fourteen
96	1617	Flight to the Caribbean
97	2041	Mice perform Shakespeare
98	1657	Chocolate factory runs dry
99	1076	Owls become taxi drivers
100	1720	High-rise demolished
101	2029	Schwarzenegger becomes US President
102	2070	Invisible gorilla steals all the bananas
103	1931	Pancakes fly to space
104	1736	Computer becomes outdated
105	1230	Birds start speaking English
106	1800	Court ruling accepted
107	1133	Library books start gossiping
108	1920	Dragonfly union forms at park
109	1185	Friendly dragons bring stories to life
110	1604	Llamas win science fair
111	1831	Gnomes win Olympics
112	1868	Village elects talking frog
113	1874	Ceiling fans become poets
114	1310	Swimming lake is polluted
115	1696	Elves win marathons globally
116	1202	Declaration declared intangible
117	1857	Cicero learns French
118	1567	Fishing without any bait
119	1656	Weather channel predicts unicorns
120	2004	Google wins award
		•

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 98e9ceed Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

121	1023	Wizards host Olympic games
122	1159	Pigs fly lessons offered
123	1758	Wormhole opens in neighborhood swimming pool
124	1147	Aliens discover Earth's best pizza
125	1162	Talking trees lobby for peace
126	1611	Singularity causes dance-offs
127	1757	Asteroids sell real estate
128	1715	Professional sleeper sets world record
129	1415	Stores have no winter jackets left
130	1638	Talking trees write novels
131	1844	Venus' sky clears
132	1551	Industry is changing direction.
133	1261	Space hamsters start their own colony
134	1691	Pilot afraid of flying
135	1578	Thunderstorms throw surprise dance parties
136	1035	Recycle bin gains consciousness
137	1879	Socks mysteriously multiply again
138	1822	Fairies win lottery jackpot
139	1129	Underwater car manufactured
140	1753	Fire swallower burns palate
141	1961	Wizards host televised baking competition
142	1238	Pajama party at the office
143	1196	Dinosaur fossils misplaced at local library
144	1884	Dinosaurs seek legal citizenship
145	1737	Sunflowers start singing
146	2082	The army resigns
147	1075	Engagement of Birgit and Martin
148	1722	The sun hosts a picnic
149	1083	Penguins solve climate crisis
150	1282	Zebra's reindeer gone
151	1865	Woolly mammoths open ice cream parlors
152	1106	Dinosaurs play chess
153	2034	Zombies demand better working conditions
154	2032	Alien decided to nap
155	1610	Invisible cat spotted
156	1071	Flying squirrels start a band
157	1292	Invisible cats take over
158	1357	Assassination attempt on the Chancellor
159	1690	Wishes fall from the sky
160	1173	Knights battle with jelly

Key: 98e9ceed

Recall time: 15 min

Historic Dates, english, #175 Memo. time: 5 min

Fishermen catch eels Planets attend therapy sessions The antibiotics are finished Aliens join the choir Giant squid runs marathon Llamas walk the runway in Paris New cutlery introduced Boss lays off everyone Student gets B on blood test Worms protest soil conditions Hairdresser clips eagle's wings Talking doorbell becomes celebrity Zombie awards ceremony held

Fish swap places with flying squirrels

Lavender fields sold at auction